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Case No. 13-cv-01452 CRB (NC) 
ORDER TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR TO 
APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 

BLUE GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD, 

                            Plaintiff, 

              v. 

MAINSTREET LIMITED VENTURES 
LLC, 

                            Defendant. 

Case No. 13-cv-01452 CRB (NC) 
 
ORDER TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR 
TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION 
RE: ENFORCEMENT OF 
JUDGMENT 
 
Re: Dkt. No. 88 

 

Plaintiff Blue Growth’s application, Dkt. No. 88, for an order requiring the judgment 

debtor Joseph M. Aaron to appear for is GRANTED AS MODIFIED.   

JOSEPH M. AARON IS ORDERED TO APPEAR personally before this Court to 

furnish information to aid in enforcement of a money judgment against him on October 29, 

2014, at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom A, 15th Floor, U.S. District Court, 450 Golden Gate 

Avenue, San Francisco, California. 

This order may be served by a registered process server. 

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR. If you  fail to appear at the time and 

place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for 

contempt of court and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the 

reasonable attorney’s fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding. 

Blue Growth Holdings Ltd v. Mainstreet Limited Ventures, LLC et al Doc. 92

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv01452/264813/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv01452/264813/92/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

 

Case No
ORDER
APPEAR

 

An

 IT

D

 
 
 

. 13-cv-0145
R TO JUDGM
R FOR EXA

ny party ma

T IS SO OR

ate: Septem

 

52 CRB (NC
MENT DEBT
AMINATIO N

ay object to

RDERED.   

mber 26, 201

  

C) 
TOR TO 
N 

o this order 

14            

 

 2  

within four

         _____
 Nath

Unit

rteen days.  

_________
hanael M. C
ted States M

 Fed. R. Civ

__________
Cousins 
Magistrate J

v. P. 72. 

____   

Judge 

 


