1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
10		
11	BLUE GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD,	Case No. 13-cv-01452 CRB (NC)
12	Plaintiff,	ORDER TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION
13	v.	RE: ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT
14	MAINSTREET LIMITED VENTURES LLC,	Re: Dkt. No. 88
15	Defendant.	Ke. DKt. 110. 88
16		
17		
18	Plaintiff Blue Growth's application, Dkt. No. 88, for an order requiring the judgment	
19	debtor Joseph M. Aaron to appear for is GRANTED AS MODIFIED.	
20	JOSEPH M. AARON IS ORDERED TO APPEAR personally before this Court to	
21	furnish information to aid in enforcement of a money judgment against him on October 29,	
22	2014, at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom A, 15th Floor, U.S. District Court, 450 Golden Gate	
23	Avenue, San Francisco, California.	
24	This order may be served by a registered process server.	
25	NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR. If you fail to appear at the time and	
26	place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for	
27	contempt of court and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the	
28	reasonable attorney's fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.	
	Case No. 13-cv-01452 CRB (NC) ORDER TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION	

1	Any party may object to this order	within fourteen days. Fed. R. Civ. P. 72
2	IT IS SO ORDERED.	A lost
3	Date: September 26, 2014	Neters
4		Nathanael M. Cousins United States Magistrate Judge
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Case No. 13-cv-01452 CRB (NC) ORDER TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION	2